
Trophy Report EVENT 1 - OTTER SINGLES Page 1

Total Shooters 36

5/2/2021 8:01:29 AM

1st 100 TARGETS AVERAGE SCORE 87

Squad Name AAA AA  A  B  C  D

14.1 SCHLOTFELDT EDWIN L AIA 98 |||||| |95 02020 |

17.1 HOPPE THOMAS A AVTWI 97 |||||| |02 14717 |

11.2 WILKINS KYLE AIA 96 |||||| |16 22895 |

5.3 STALLMAN SHANNON D AIA 96 |||||| |18 54258 |

4.4 SWANSON KYLE R CIA 96 |||||| |21 14755 |

11.4 ELDER TERRY L BVTIA 94 |||||| |84 06928 |

5.2 MINER GARY B CVTIL 94 |||||| |17 41567 |

18.1 LUNN WILLIAM D AIA 93 |||||| |89 03821 |

17.5 LEKANDER BOB B CIA 92 |||||| |18 55933 |

11.3 DVORAK JOHN R BVTIA 92 |||||| |89 01603 |

4.3 KAGE WALTER E CIL 92 |||||| |99 02499 |

14.4 MOOREHEAD JEREMY A BIA 91 |||||| |01 13860 |

12.2 WILEY SCOTT A AIA 91 |||||| |17 70019 |

2.2 NEHRING WM A BVTIA 91 |||||| |19 20010 |

18.3 KNIFFEN TIMOTHY C AVTIA 90 |||||| |19 15236 |

14.2 MEIER RYAN BIA 90 |||||| |11 15163 |

10.2 STALKER MARY L BLDIA 90 |||||| |15 10787 |

10.3 WILKINS BRIAN C BIA 88 |||||| |19 37831 |

12.3 WEBER ANDREW BVTIA 87 |||||| |19 29230 |

4.2 HOWLAND ROGER A CIA 87 |||||| |20 73545 |

4.1 FLEMING JOSEPH M BVTIA 87 |||||| |98 04158 |

18.2 SIMON JAMES L BIA 86 |||||| |98 01728 |

17.4 ROUSSEAU RONALD F CWI 86 |||||| |91 04512 |

14.3 MCGREGOR ROGER J BVTIA 86 |||||| |88 03533 |

18.4 CARLSON PAUL W BVTIA 85 |||||| |82 04454 |

2.4 SHAW LEN B CVTIA 84 |||||| |16 10044 |

2.1 BAHMLER CLARENCE G BVTIA 84 |||||| |19 01520 |

11.1 FRUH DARIN BIA 83 |||||| |07 64744 |

14.5 BRANDT KENNETH AIA 82 |||||| |19 03320 |

18.5 OCONNOR KEVIN D BIA 81 |||||| |83 04832 |

2.3 LEGRANDE MIKE A CIA 79 |||||| |12 13293 |

11.5 BARTEE CHRISTOPHER J CIA 78 |||||| |17 70253 |

10.4 LINDSEY ERROL LEE CIA 78 |||||| |78 01605 |

2.5 DANIELSON BRUCE BVTIA 78 |||||| |21 13376 |

12.4 FOWLES KIRK A CSD 72 |||||| |02 13685 |

10.5 WOLFS TAYLER CLDIA 65 |||||| |17 76958 |



Trophy Report EVENT 2 - OTTER HANDICAP Page 1

Total Shooters 32

5/2/2021 8:02:34 AM

1st 100 TARGETS AVERAGE SCORE 83

Squad Name   . 27. 26.5 24.5 21.5

  . 27. 25. 22. 19. 

6.1 FLEMING JOSEPH M 22VTIA 92 |||||| |98 04158 |

18.4 CARLSON PAUL W 24VTIA 91 |||||| |82 04454 |

18.1 LUNN WILLIAM D 24.5IA 91 |||||| |89 03821 |

5.2 ROUSSEAU RONALD F 19WI 91|||||| |91 04512 |

5.4 SWANSON KYLE R 20IA 89|||||| |21 14755 |

2.2 STALLMAN SHANNON D 21IA 89|||||| |18 54258 |

14.2 MEIER RYAN 27IA 88 |||||| |11 15163 |

6.5 WILEY SCOTT A 24IA 88 |||||| |17 70019 |

6.4 WEBER ANDREW 23VTIA 88 |||||| |19 29230 |

6.2 MCGREGOR ROGER J 22VTIA 88 |||||| |88 03533 |

2.4 SHAW LEN B 20.5VTIA 88|||||| |16 10044 |

14.1 SCHLOTFELDT EDWIN L 27IA 87 |||||| |95 02020 |

11.2 WILKINS KYLE 27IA 86 |||||| |16 22895 |

5.1 BAHMLER CLARENCE G 20VTIA 86|||||| |19 01520 |

2.5 LEKANDER BOB B 19IA 86|||||| |18 55933 |

2.1 CANTRELL ROLLIE M 21IA 86|||||| |19 04415 |

10.3 WILKINS BRIAN C 20IA 85|||||| |19 37831 |

14.4 MOOREHEAD JEREMY A 26.5IA 84 |||||| |01 13860 |

14.3 HOPPE THOMAS A 26VTWI 83 |||||| |02 14717 |

18.3 KNIFFEN TIMOTHY C 24VTIA 82 |||||| |19 15236 |

14.5 BRANDT KENNETH 27IA 82 |||||| |19 03320 |

10.2 STALKER MARY L 19LDIA 81|||||| |15 10787 |

6.3 KAGE WALTER E 23IL 81 |||||| |99 02499 |

18.2 SIMON JAMES L 24.5IA 79 |||||| |98 01728 |

11.4 ELDER TERRY L 25VTIA 79 |||||| |84 06928 |

5.5 HOWLAND ROGER A 20IA 77|||||| |20 73545 |

10.5 WOLFS TAYLER 19LDIA 76|||||| |17 76958 |

2.3 LEGRANDE MIKE A 20IA 75|||||| |12 13293 |

11.1 HALSOR MIKE 26.5IA 74 |||||| |79 09623 |

5.3 FOWLES KIRK A 19SD 74|||||| |02 13685 |

11.3 DVORAK JOHN R 26VTIA 70 |||||| |89 01603 |

18.5 OCONNOR KEVIN D 25IA 69 |||||| |83 04832 |



Trophy Report EVENT 3 - OTTER DOUBLES Page 1

Total Shooters 12

5/2/2021 8:03:01 AM

1st 100 TARGETS AVERAGE SCORE 79

Squad Name AAA AA  A  B  C  D

5.5 WILKINS KYLE AIA 93 |||||| |16 22895 |

8.1 SCHLOTFELDT EDWIN L AIA 92 |||||| |95 02020 |

8.5 BRANDT KENNETH AIA 86 |||||| |19 03320 |

8.2 MEIER RYAN BIA 85 |||||| |11 15163 |

5.1 HALSOR MIKE AIA 84 |||||| |79 09623 |

4.2 WILEY SCOTT A BIA 84 |||||| |17 70019 |

5.2 HOPPE THOMAS A BVTWI 83 |||||| |02 14717 |

5.4 ELDER TERRY L BVTIA 80 |||||| |84 06928 |

8.4 MOOREHEAD JEREMY A BIA 79 |||||| |01 13860 |

5.3 DVORAK JOHN R BVTIA 71 |||||| |89 01603 |

4.4 ROUSSEAU RONALD F CWI 65 |||||| |91 04512 |

8.3 BARTEE CHRISTOPHER J CIA 51 |||||| |17 70253 |



Trophy Report EVENT 4 - BUCKLES SINGLES Page 1

Total Shooters 80

5/2/2021 1:01:00 PM

1st 100 TARGETS AVERAGE SCORE 90

Squad Name AAA AA  A  B  C  D

11.5 NORRIS TRUMAN BJRIA 100 |||||| |19 34744 |

12.3 ROBY JEFFREY D BIA 99 |||||| |91 02442 |

18.1 HOPPE THOMAS A AVTWI 98 |||||| |02 14717 |

13.3 QUAM SAM D AIL 98 |||||| |97 02453 |

11.2 WILKINS KYLE AIA 98 |||||| |16 22895 |

9.1 MEYNE DANNY L AIA 98 |||||| |87 02765 |

5.4 SALINAS RUBEN AJRIA 98 |||||| |16 22404 |

18.5 BLACK TANNER BJRIA 97 |||||| |16 23193 |

15.2 WILEY SCOTT A AIA 97 |||||| |17 70019 |

14.4 PETERSEN STEVEN R AIA 97 |||||| |19 31125 |

14.2 MEIER RYAN BIA 97 |||||| |11 15163 |

13.1 SCHAEFER KIM R AVTIL 97 |||||| |17 52413 |

12.2 BLIN ROBERT RAY AIA 97 |||||| |80 01281 |

9.5 PIERCE JERRY D AVTIA 97 |||||| |82 06112 |

16.4 NELSON WILLIAM L AIA 96 |||||| |92 02515 |

15.4 CHRISTIANSEN TROY A AIA 96 |||||| |06 10431 |

12.4 ROBY DAVE AVTIA 96 |||||| |19 23100 |

6.2 SYWASSINK DAVID M BVTIA 96 |||||| |19 27095 |

16.1 BARTEE MARC A AIA 95 |||||| |18 50107 |

15.3 CIAVARELLI RANDY S BIA 95 |||||| |14 18837 |

5.5 STALLMAN SHANNON D AIA 95 |||||| |18 54258 |

4.4 SWANSON KYLE R CIA 95 |||||| |21 14755 |

4.2 SCHARES ARNOLD L BIA 95 |||||| |16 25168 |

18.2 ROUSSEAU RONALD F CWI 94 |||||| |91 04512 |

16.5 OCONNOR KEVIN D BIA 94 |||||| |83 04832 |

12.5 WEBER ANDREW BVTIA 94 |||||| |19 29230 |

11.4 ELDER TERRY L BVTIA 94 |||||| |84 06928 |

10.3 WILKINS BRIAN C BIA 94 |||||| |19 37831 |

17.1 GRAY BRADLEY A AIA 93 |||||| |96 05016 |

15.1 MOOREHEAD JEREMY A BIA 93 |||||| |01 13860 |

14.3 LYMAN T J BVTIA 93 |||||| |17 36197 |

14.1 SCHLOTFELDT EDWIN L AIA 93 |||||| |95 02020 |

9.3 JACOBSEN GARY D AVTIA 93 |||||| |89 00203 |

3.1 HEISTER LUCAS BJRIA 93 |||||| |17 77779 |

10.1 PRULL KELLEY R BIA 92 |||||| |03 10489 |

7.4 LEKANDER BOB B BIA 92 |||||| |18 55933 |

7.3 TEMPLE KENT E BVTIL 92 |||||| |96 03166 |

7.2 DELANG DRAKE IRA BIA 92 |||||| |19 32872 |

7.1 HAYS TIMOTHY E CIL 92 |||||| |89 02808 |

6.3 DIPPLE GARY BVTIL 92 |||||| |19 06935 |

6.1 SILLS GEORGE AVTIA 92 |||||| |93 03891 |

3.5 HARMS STEVE B BIA 92 |||||| |21 16433 |

2.4 SHAW LEN B CVTIA 92 |||||| |16 10044 |

9.2 JACOBSEN ERIC R AIA 91 |||||| |14 10552 |

8.3 KANNEGIETER JOHN M AIA 91 |||||| |92 04204 |

8.1 HALSOR MIKE AIA 91 |||||| |79 09623 |

5.2 MINER GARY B CVTIL 91 |||||| |17 41567 |

10.2 STALKER MARY L BLDIA 90 |||||| |15 10787 |

8.5 FRUH DARIN BIA 90 |||||| |07 64744 |

8.4 STRAUSS RANDALL CVTIA 90 |||||| |19 26760 |

3.2 HEISTER SHANE P BIA 90 |||||| |19 31757 |

16.2 KNIFFEN TIMOTHY C AVTIA 88 |||||| |19 15236 |

13.2 SCHAEFER MARY K BLDIL 88 |||||| |17 01845 |



Trophy Report EVENT 4 - BUCKLES SINGLES Page 2

Total Shooters 80

5/2/2021 1:01:00 PM

1st 100 TARGETS AVERAGE SCORE 90

Squad Name AAA AA  A  B  C  D

5.3 LACINA DAKOTA CLDIA 88 |||||| |18 52879 |

14.5 SCHWENDINGER JEFF CIA 87 |||||| |20 74489 |

13.5 SCHWENDINGER RON J CVTIA 87 |||||| |80 03239 |

11.3 DVORAK JOHN R BVTIA 87 |||||| |89 01603 |

5.1 LACINA CIERRA CLDIA 87 |||||| |17 76961 |

2.2 ZABLOUDIL DARREN R BIA 87 |||||| |80 02597 |

4.3 MIKKELSEN LARRY CVTIA 86 |||||| |19 19095 |

17.3 GRAY ELAINE F CLDIA 85 |||||| |12 14066 |

16.3 CARLSON PAUL W BVTIA 85 |||||| |82 04454 |

6.5 WINKLER PAUL A BVTIL 85 |||||| |93 00616 |

18.4 DUWA STACY A CIA 84 |||||| |16 26438 |

18.3 BLACK BRIAN M CIA 84 |||||| |16 23479 |

17.2 TEETER HEATH A CIA 84 |||||| |21 16365 |

15.5 CARTER CRAIG M BIA 84 |||||| |06 10424 |

4.5 MCCARTHY DOUG J BIA 84 |||||| |96 03651 |

2.1 BAHMLER CLARENCE G BVTIA 84 |||||| |19 01520 |

17.4 COLE DEAN CIA 83 |||||| |14 19037 |

10.4 BARTEE CHRISTOPHER J CIA 83 |||||| |17 70253 |

6.4 KISNER ANN F BLDIA 83 |||||| |19 00165 |

2.3 LEGRANDE MIKE A CIA 83 |||||| |12 13293 |

12.1 BERKHOFF REX W CVTIA 82 |||||| |95 01377 |

8.2 FULLER ROBERT V CVTIA 82 |||||| |19 09030 |

17.5 KROUSE ROWDY J CIA 76 |||||| |21 16363 |

10.5 WOLFS TAYLER CLDIA 75 |||||| |17 76958 |

3.4 HARMS AIDEN CJRIA 74 |||||| |19 37222 |

13.4 FOWLES KIRK A CSD 67 |||||| |02 13685 |

3.3 HEISTER ZACHARY M CJRIA 37 |||||| |20 73133 |



Trophy Report EVENT 5 - BUCKLES HANDICAP Page 1

Total Shooters 76

5/2/2021 5:02:20 PM

1st 100 TARGETS AVERAGE SCORE 86

Squad Name   . 27. 26.5 24.5 21.5

  . 27. 25. 22. 19. From

To

14.4 PETERSEN STEVEN R 25IA 97 |||||| |19 31125 |

16.1 HEISTER LUCAS 24.5JRIA 96 |||||| |17 77779 |

11.5 WILKINS KYLE 27IA 96 |||||| |16 22895 |

1.5 MCCARTHY DOUG J 20IA 95|||||| |96 03651 |

17.3 NORRIS TRUMAN 19JRIA 94|||||| |19 34744 |

16.2 BLIN ROBERT RAY 26.5IA 94 |||||| |80 01281 |

11.2 SCHAEFER KIM R 27VTIL 94 |||||| |17 52413 |

10.3 WILKINS BRIAN C 20IA 94|||||| |19 37831 |

5.2 HOPPE THOMAS A 26VTWI 94 |||||| |02 14717 |

11.4 ELDER TERRY L 25VTIA 93 |||||| |84 06928 |

17.1 HEISTER SHANE P 20.5IA 92|||||| |19 31757 |

14.3 QUAM SAM D 27IL 92 |||||| |97 02453 |

6.4 ROBY DAVE 22.5VTIA 92 |||||| |19 23100 |

4.2 BLACK TANNER 25JRIA 92 |||||| |16 23193 |

3.3 BARTEE MARC A 22.5IA 92 |||||| |18 50107 |

2.2 STALLMAN SHANNON D 21IA 92|||||| |18 54258 |

16.4 CARLSON PAUL W 24VTIA 91 |||||| |82 04454 |

10.1 PRULL KELLEY R 20IA 91|||||| |03 10489 |

5.5 GRAY BRADLEY A 27IA 91 |||||| |96 05016 |

4.3 NELSON WILLIAM L 23.5IA 91 |||||| |92 02515 |

2.1 CANTRELL ROLLIE M 21IA 91|||||| |19 04415 |

1.4 SWANSON KYLE R 20IA 91|||||| |21 14755 |

1.1 BAHMLER CLARENCE G 20VTIA 91|||||| |19 01520 |

14.1 SCHLOTFELDT EDWIN L 27IA 90 |||||| |95 02020 |

10.2 STALKER MARY L 19LDIA 90|||||| |15 10787 |

8.3 KANNEGIETER JOHN M 25IA 90 |||||| |92 04204 |

5.4 COLE DEAN 25IA 90 |||||| |14 19037 |

4.5 DELANG DRAKE IRA 24.5IA 90 |||||| |19 32872 |

1.2 ROUSSEAU RONALD F 19WI 90|||||| |91 04512 |

16.3 KNIFFEN TIMOTHY C 24VTIA 89 |||||| |19 15236 |

12.3 TEMPLE KENT E 24VTIL 89 |||||| |96 03166 |

6.3 DIPPLE GARY 23VTIL 89 |||||| |19 06935 |

15.1 MEYNE DANNY L 27IA 88 |||||| |87 02765 |

9.2 WILEY SCOTT A 24IA 88 |||||| |17 70019 |

4.4 SALINAS RUBEN 25.5JRIA 88 |||||| |16 22404 |

2.5 LEKANDER BOB B 19IA 88|||||| |18 55933 |

15.5 PIERCE JERRY D 27VTIA 87 |||||| |82 06112 |

12.1 WEBER ANDREW 23VTIA 87 |||||| |19 29230 |

8.4 STRAUSS RANDALL 25VTIA 87 |||||| |19 26760 |

7.3 LYMAN T J 20VTIA 87|||||| |17 36197 |

6.2 ROBY JEFFREY D 23.5IA 87 |||||| |91 02442 |

18.5 SCHWENDINGER RON J 19.5VTIA 86|||||| |80 03239 |

17.2 HARMS STEVE B 20IA 86|||||| |21 16433 |

14.2 MEIER RYAN 27IA 86 |||||| |11 15163 |

12.4 HAYS TIMOTHY E 24IL 86 |||||| |89 02808 |

9.5 BERKHOFF REX W 24VTIA 86 |||||| |95 01377 |

9.4 CHRISTIANSEN TROY A 26IA 86 |||||| |06 10431 |

9.1 MOOREHEAD JEREMY A 26.5IA 86 |||||| |01 13860 |

8.1 HALSOR MIKE 26.5IA 86 |||||| |79 09623 |

3.2 SCHAEFER MARY K 22.5LDIL 86 |||||| |17 01845 |

3.1 ZABLOUDIL DARREN R 23IA 86 |||||| |80 02597 |

9.3 CIAVARELLI RANDY S 25IA 85 |||||| |14 18837 |

5.1 SILLS GEORGE 27VTIA 85 |||||| |93 03891 |



Trophy Report EVENT 5 - BUCKLES HANDICAP Page 2

Total Shooters 76

5/2/2021 5:02:20 PM

1st 100 TARGETS AVERAGE SCORE 86

Squad Name   . 27. 26.5 24.5 21.5

  . 27. 25. 22. 19. From

To

2.4 SHAW LEN B 20.5VTIA 85|||||| |16 10044 |

18.1 DUWA STACY A 20IA 84|||||| |16 26438 |

16.5 OCONNOR KEVIN D 25IA 84 |||||| |83 04832 |

3.4 SCHARES ARNOLD L 21IA 84|||||| |16 25168 |

12.2 CARTER CRAIG M 24.5IA 83 |||||| |06 10424 |

11.3 DVORAK JOHN R 26VTIA 83 |||||| |89 01603 |

8.5 FRUH DARIN 27IA 83 |||||| |07 64744 |

6.1 SYWASSINK DAVID M 24.5VTIA 83 |||||| |19 27095 |

18.2 BLACK BRIAN M 20IA 81|||||| |16 23479 |

15.3 JACOBSEN GARY D 27VTIA 80 |||||| |89 00203 |

15.2 JACOBSEN ERIC R 27IA 80 |||||| |14 10552 |

10.4 BARTEE CHRISTOPHER J 20IA 80|||||| |17 70253 |

7.5 POEPPE CHUCK R 20IA 79|||||| |21 11862 |

2.3 LEGRANDE MIKE A 20IA 79|||||| |12 13293 |

1.3 MIKKELSEN LARRY 20VTIA 79|||||| |19 19095 |

18.3 SCHWENDINGER JEFF 20IA 77|||||| |20 74489 |

7.4 FOWLES KIRK A 19SD 76|||||| |02 13685 |

7.2 KROUSE ROWDY J 20IA 76|||||| |21 16363 |

6.5 WINKLER PAUL A 23VTIL 72 |||||| |93 00616 |

8.2 FULLER ROBERT V 25VTIA 71 |||||| |19 09030 |

7.1 TEETER HEATH A 20IA 71|||||| |21 16365 |

5.3 GRAY ELAINE F 25LDIA 71 |||||| |12 14066 |

10.5 WOLFS TAYLER 19LDIA 58|||||| |17 76958 |



Trophy Report EVENT 6 - BUCKLES DOUBLES Page 1

Total Shooters 42

5/2/2021 5:02:34 PM

1st 100 TARGETS AVERAGE SCORE 81

Squad Name AAA AA  A  B  C  D

8.1 SCHLOTFELDT EDWIN L AIA 98 |||||| |95 02020 |

9.2 WILEY SCOTT A BIA 96 |||||| |17 70019 |

5.5 WILKINS KYLE AIA 94 |||||| |16 22895 |

8.4 PETERSEN STEVEN R AIA 93 |||||| |19 31125 |

6.2 SALINAS RUBEN BJRIA 93 |||||| |16 22404 |

5.1 ROUSSEAU RONALD F CWI 93 |||||| |91 04512 |

4.2 BLIN ROBERT RAY AIA 93 |||||| |80 01281 |

12.1 HEISTER LUCAS AJRIA 91 |||||| |17 77779 |

5.2 HOPPE THOMAS A BVTWI 91 |||||| |02 14717 |

3.1 MEYNE DANNY L AIA 91 |||||| |87 02765 |

3.5 PIERCE JERRY D AVTIA 90 |||||| |82 06112 |

2.1 HALSOR MIKE AIA 89 |||||| |79 09623 |

5.4 ELDER TERRY L BVTIA 88 |||||| |84 06928 |

4.3 CARLSON PAUL W BVTIA 88 |||||| |82 04454 |

3.2 JACOBSEN ERIC R BIA 88 |||||| |14 10552 |

10.1 PRULL KELLEY R CIA 86 |||||| |03 10489 |

4.5 OCONNOR KEVIN D CIA 86 |||||| |83 04832 |

12.2 HEISTER SHANE P CIA 84 |||||| |19 31757 |

2.5 FRUH DARIN BIA 84 |||||| |07 64744 |

2.4 STRAUSS RANDALL BVTIA 84 |||||| |19 26760 |

9.1 MOOREHEAD JEREMY A BIA 83 |||||| |01 13860 |

7.4 SCHAEFER KIM R AVTIL 83 |||||| |17 52413 |

4.4 NELSON WILLIAM L BIA 83 |||||| |92 02515 |

9.4 BLACK TANNER BJRIA 80 |||||| |16 23193 |

3.3 JACOBSEN GARY D BVTIA 80 |||||| |89 00203 |

7.3 SCHAEFER MARY K CLDIL 79 |||||| |17 01845 |

8.5 SCHWENDINGER RON J BVTIA 78 |||||| |80 03239 |

8.2 BARTEE MARC A CIA 78 |||||| |18 50107 |

6.1 SILLS GEORGE CVTIA 78 |||||| |93 03891 |

5.3 DVORAK JOHN R BVTIA 77 |||||| |89 01603 |

9.5 CARTER CRAIG M CIA 75 |||||| |06 10424 |

7.5 POEPPE CHUCK R BIA 74 |||||| |21 11862 |

12.5 HARMS STEVE B BIA 72 |||||| |21 16433 |

10.2 STALKER MARY L CLDIA 72 |||||| |15 10787 |

8.3 BERKHOFF REX W CVTIA 72 |||||| |95 01377 |

6.5 WINKLER PAUL A CVTIL 72 |||||| |93 00616 |

12.4 HARMS AIDEN CJRIA 71 |||||| |19 37222 |

7.2 ZABLOUDIL DARREN R BIA 68 |||||| |80 02597 |

10.3 WILKINS BRIAN C CIA 63 |||||| |19 37831 |

12.3 HEISTER ZACHARY M CJRIA 62 |||||| |20 73133 |

10.4 BARTEE CHRISTOPHER J CIA 51 |||||| |17 70253 |

9.3 CIAVARELLI RANDY S BIA 43 |||||| |14 18837 |


